
HOME NATIONS TOUCHDOWN SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland

2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2009 2013 #

Revell Gareth Wales Mixed 10 16 26

Imrie Stuart Scotland Men 16 16

Heslop David Scotland Mixed 30 15 15

Penrith Amber Wales Women 4 9 13

Hole Claire Scotland Mixed 13 13

Levesley Chris Jersey Mixed 12 12

Lane Chloe Scotland Women 11 11

Riley Liz England Women 11 11

Wright Martin England Mixed 30 1 10 11

Burke Eoin Ireland Men 35 10 10

Perkins Neil Wales Men 40 2 8 10

Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Acheson Jonny England Mixed 30 6 6

Acheson Sarah England Women 2 2

Adams Dylan Wales Men 4 4

Agnew Dod Scotland Men 35 1 1

Agnew Garrett Ireland Men 40 4 4

Ainscough Paul England Men 40 4 4

Aldous Teresa Ireland Mixed 1 1

Alexander Ross Scotland Men 5 5

Allen David Ireland Men 40 1 1

Anderson Calum Scotland Mixed 3 3

Anderson Colin Scotland Mixed 2 2

Armstrong Dunkan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Ashe-Browne Peter Ireland Men 40 1 2 3

Ayres Rhydian Wales Men 35 1 1

Azman Faiz Wales Mixed 6 6

Baird Emily Wales Mixed 7 7

Baker Justeen Guernsey Mixed 2 2

Ballantyne Shona Scotland Women 1 1

Barinisavu Sefo England Men 35 4 4

Baynes Lana England Women 2 2

Beagon David Ireland Men 3 3

Beal Ieuan Wales Mixed 3 3

Beasley James Wales Men 30 2 2

Bedkowski Tom England Men 30 2 2

Bell Jonny Jersey Men 1 1

Bengston Shaun England Men 3 3

Bennett Stephen Scotland Men 1 1

Betts Paul Wales Mixed 1 1

Bimson Jeff England Men 40 4 4

Bimson Jeff England Mixed 30 1 1

Black Federico Ireland Men 40 3 3

Bolger Claire Scotland Women 1 1

Bourke Nathan England Men 30 5 5

Bowden Neil England Men 35 4 4

Bowden Rob England Men 30 2 2
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Bradley Paul Ireland Men 35 3 3

Brehaut Matthew Guernsey Mixed 1 1

Brennan Dennis Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Brookes Tristan Wales Mixed 30 1 1

Brooks Ruth Jersey Mixed 1 1

Brown Matt Ireland Men 35 4 4

Brown Paul Ireland Men 40 3 3

Brownie Suzanne Scotland Women 3 3

Bruce Wendy Scotland Women 27 3 3

Burke Eoin Ireland Men 35 10 10

Burns Stuart Scotland Men 35 5 5

Burrows Glenn Wales Men 30 2 2

Butterfield Fiona England Women 2 2

Buxton Mark Wales Men 30 1 1

Byrne Eoin Ireland Men 35 3 3

Caldwell Sebastian Ireland Men 4 4

Camelleri Claire Ireland Mixed 1 1

Cameron Doug Scotland Men 30 1 1

Cameron Douglas Scotland Men 35 3 3

Cameron Ruth Scotland Women 27 2 2

Campbell Gemma Scotland Women 1 1

Campbell Lianne Scotland Mixed 2 2

Carroll Katherine Wales Mixed 30 6 6

Carroll Nick Wales Men 35 2 2

Carter Ian Wales Men 2 2

Cattell Laura Jersey Mixed 1 1

Cheong Celestine Scotland Women 27 3 3

Chiverton Mark Scotland Mixed 30 3 3

Chrisp Hannah Scotland Mixed 3 3

Clancy Dermot Ireland Men 30 1 1

Clare Simon England Mixed 30 3 3

Clark Lucy England Mixed 4 4

Clarkson Paul Wales Men 35 1 1

Clayton Meghan England Mixed 2 2

Cleary Steve England Men 30 2 2

Cleary Steven England Men 35 1 1

Clinch Harvey Ireland Men 1 1

Cochrane Lucy Guernsey Mixed 3 3

Coghlan Anthoney England Mixed 3 3

Collins Rebecca England Women 1 1

Comerford Elizabeth Ireland Mixed 1 1

Condon David Ireland Mixed 4 4

Conway Justin England Men 6 6

Conway Justin England Mixed 4 4

Cope Dave England Men 35 3 3

Correia Carlos England Men 40 1 1

Craik Rowan Scotland Women 27 2 2

Creasey Jon Scotland Men 35 2 2

Creasey Rohan England Men 30 1 1

Creig Mike Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Cropper Gregg England Mixed 30 4 4

Cropper Gregg England Men 30 3 3

Crozier Alistair Scotland Men 35 2 2

Crozier Nicola Scotland Mixed 30 2 2

Cruise Jefferson Wales Men 40 2 2

D'Alpuget Jacqueline England Women 27 1 1

Dalton Craig Ireland Mixed 2 2
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Darceaux Boris Ireland Men 40 2 2

Davies Arwel Wales Men 30 1 1

Davies Grant Wales Men 35 6 6

Davies Grant Wales Men 30 2 2

Davies Kelly England Mixed 2 2

Davies Lee Wales Men 35 2 2

Davies Sion-Wynn Wales Men 40 1 1

Dawson Chris England Men 30 3 3

De Paor Catriona Ireland Women 1 1

Dean Teresa England Women 1 1

Dempsey Ciaran Ireland Men 35 1 1

Derrick Senga Scotland Women 5 5

Devitt Eddie Ireland Mixed 3 3

Devitt Eddie Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Di Meo Simon Jersey Mixed 4 5 9

Dias Jose Luis England Mixed 30 1 1

Doyle Abigail Ireland Mixed 2 2

Dunleavy Keith England Men 40 1 1

Durrani Ruez England Men 30 1 1

Eaton Zoe Wales Women 3 3

Edwards Catrin Wales Women 27 2 2

Edwards Rhys Wales Men 2 2

Elliot Philip Ireland Men 40 2 2

Elsarrag Hashim Wales Men 40 1 1

Ennis Frank Ireland Men 40 6 2 8

Enoch Matthew Wales Men 40 1 1

Evans Matthew Wales Men 35 2 2

Evans Miriam Wales Women 2 5 7

Evans Non Wales Women 8 8

Evans-Jones Caroline England Women 27 3 3

Evans-Jones Caroline England Women 1 1

Evans-Jones Michael Wales Mixed 3 3

Ewer Georgina Wales Women 27 2 2

Fanning Garreth Ireland Men 35 1 1

Farinella Joe Ireland Men 35 1 1

Farrell Zoe England Mixed 1 1

Farringdon Paul England Men 30 3 3

Fecci Gianluigi Wales Men 3 3

Ferrin Sarah Wales Women 1 3 4

Finegan Lisa England Mixed 1 1

Finn Aidan Ireland Men 35 2 2

Fitzgerald Brian Ireland Men 1 1

Fitzgerald Dan Scotland Men 5 5

Fitzgerald Daniel Scotland Mixed 7 7

Flynn Gillian Scotland Women 5 5

Forde Noel England Mixed 2 1 3

Francis Eddie Wales Mixed 4 4

Francisco-Suarez Victor Scotland Men 35 4 4

Fraser Neil Scotland Men 40 4 4

Fraser Neil Scotland Men 35 2 2

Fraser Nicolas John Wales Men 1 1

French Eddie England Men 40 2 2

Friend Kris England Men 4 4

Gardener Andy Wales Men 30 1 1

Garland Christian England Men 30 2 2

Germena Dante England Men 4 4

Gibney Ronan Ireland Men 30 1 1
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Gilbourne Peter Ireland Men 40 3 3

Glenn Alan Ireland Men 1 1

Goddard Chris Guernsey Mixed 4 4

Gorman Eimear Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Gorman James Ireland Mixed 30 5 5

Gossip Ally Scotland Mixed 1 1

Gould Russell England Men 35 1 1

Grace Jason England Mixed 30 3 3

Grady Chris Scotland Mixed 30 1 1

Grantham Jade England Women 1 1

Gray Iain Scotland Mixed 9 9

Gray Iain Scotland Men 1 1

Greene Devin Ireland Mixed 2 2

Gregor Clare England Women 1 1

Griffiths Alison England Women 27 1 1

Grimshaw Jonny Jersey Mixed 4 4

Guild David Scotland Men 35 3 3

Gulati Nina England Women 1 1

Hainsworth Daniel Guernsey Mixed 2 2

Hanby Louise Ireland Women 1 1

Hankins Tim Ireland Men 35 2 2

Harden Joanna Scotland Women 27 2 2

Harding Sam Scotland Men 3 3

Harris Eddie Wales Men 40 1 1

Harrison Andrew Wales Men 35 4 4

Haugh Alan Ireland Men 30 1 1

Hefford Chrissie Jersey Mixed 1 1

Hefford Louise Jersey Mixed 2 2

Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Jersey Mixed 4 4

Herd Graham Scotland Men 2 2

Heslop Dave Scotland Men 30 3 3

Heslop David Scotland Mixed 30 15 15

Hickey Rory Ireland Men 40 1 1

Hill Russell England Men 30 1 1

Hills Mike England Men 35 2 2

Hobbs Kevin Wales Mixed 2 2

Hobson Clark England Mixed 2 4 6

Hogg Alison England Mixed 2 2

Hole Claire Scotland Mixed 13 13

Hole Claire Scotland Women 1 1

Hollis Tim Scotland Men 30 1 1

Holroyd Jilly Wales Women 2 2

Hopkins Keiran Wales Men 4 4

Hopkins Shaun England Mixed 3 3

Hotton Louise Jersey Mixed 3 3

Hourcastagné Philippe Scotland Men 40 2 2

Howells John England Men 30 2 2

Hudson Susannah England Women 2 2

Huggard Martin Ireland Men 40 1 1

Hughes Alex England Men 40 6 6

Hughes Dean Jersey Men 1 1

Hughes Joelene England Mixed 30 1 1

Hutchinson Kylie England Women 4 4

Hyde Kate England Women 27 6 6

Imrie Stuart Scotland Men 16 16

Irwin Larry Scotland Men 2 5 7

Iszeham Jeffrey Ireland Mixed 2 2
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James Richard Lewis Wales Men 35 1 1

Jardine Colin Scotland Men 30 1 1

Jardine Colin Scotland Men 40 1 1

Jeffery Duncan England Men 35 1 1

Jobson Nicola Scotland Mixed 1 1

Johnson Douglas Scotland Mixed 30 4 4

Johnson Douglas Scotland Men 2 2

Johnson Jeremy Jersey Mixed 3 3

Johnson Nicola Scotland Mixed 30 2 2

Johnson Robin Scotland Men 2 2

Joly Pierre Scotland Mixed 30 3 3

Jones Chris Wales Men 40 1 1

Jones Gavin Wales Men 30 1 1

Jones Megan Wales Mixed 2 2

Jones Richard England Men 30 4 4

Joyce Anthea Ireland Mixed 30 2 2

Joyce Declan Wales Mixed 30 1 1

Joyce Nathan England Mixed 30 3 3

Joyce Nathan England Men 35 2 2

Kang Julia England Mixed 30 1 1

Karim Amro England Men 30 5 5

Keeling Ted England Men 4 4

Kehoe David Ireland Men 2 2

Kelly Trevor Scotland Men 35 3 3

Kennard Gwion Wales Men 40 9 9

Kennard Gwion Wales Mixed 1 1

Kennard Rachel Wales Women 5 5

Kenny Travis England Men 2 2

Kenny Travis England Men 35 2 2

Kerr Euan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Kidd Susan England Women 1 1

King Abby Wales Women 3 3

King Richard England Men 30 3 3

Kirby Brad Scotland Men 30 1 1

Kirby Bruce England Men 35 1 1

Knoop James England Men 5 5

Kotyla Robert Antoni Wales Men 35 2 2

Lane Chloe Scotland Women 11 11

Langford Andy Ireland Mixed 4 4

Laugharne Huw Wales Men 40 4 4

Lawrence Richard Wales Men 2 2

Le Cornu Andre England Men 30 1 1

Lee Benita England Women 3 3

Leung Nick Ireland Men 1 1

Leveau Brian Ireland Men 2 2

Levesley Chris Jersey Mixed 12 12

Lidster Claire Jersey Women 1 1

Lilly Allan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Scotland Women 1 1

Livesey Mark Jersey Men 1 1

Livingstone Aled Wales Mixed 1 1

Lock Huw Wales Men 35 2 2

Logan Jason England Men 35 2 2

Lopez Adam Wales Mixed 2 2

Lovell John England Mixed 30 3 5 8

Lovell Jon England Mixed 30 3 3

Macallion Lesley England Mixed 30 1 1
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Macari Martin Scotland Men 40 5 5

MacDonald Iain Scotland Men 30 1 1

MacKinnon Fionna Scotland Women 5 5

Madden Marcus Ireland Mixed 2 2

Madden Steve England Men 40 3 3

Mallaburn Kaiya Wales Women 2 2

Mannion Carmel Ireland Women 1 1

Marsh Caroline Jersey Mixed 2 2

Masterson Kevin Ireland Men 1 1

Matenga Nicholas England Men 30 2 2

Matheson Alasdair Scotland Men 35 3 3

Matthew Anna Scotland Women 2 2

Matthews David Scotland Men 35 2 2

Matthews-Reynolds Natasha Wales Mixed 30 1 1

May Lorna Wales Mixed 30 1 1

McCallion Lesley England Women 27 1 1

McCrae Gareth England Men 3 3

McDowell Dan Jersey Mixed 3 3

McEwen Gordon Scotland Men 30 2 2

McGovern Jim England Men 40 2 2

McManamey Kip England Men 1 1

McMichael Hugh Scotland Mixed 1 1

Mcmillan Nelson England Men 30 3 3

McPherson Kyle Scotland Men 2 2

McRae Dave Wales Men 30 3 3

Meakin Ben England Men 5 5

Mears Sara Scotland Women 1 1

Melling Jake England Mixed 1 5 6

Melling Jordan England Mixed 6 6

Melling Steve England Mixed 30 2 2

Mendis Daniel England Men 4 4

Michel Matthew Jersey Mixed 2 2

Milne Duncan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Moody Ian England Men 40 3 3

Morgan Celynd Wales Men 40 2 2

Morgan Lowri Wales Women 5 5

Morgan Michael Wales Men 1 1

Morgan Scott Wales Men 40 1 1

Moss Andrew Ireland Men 40 3 3

Munro Cameron Scotland Mixed 1 1

Murray Clare Scotland Women 2 2

Murray Myles Ireland Men 2 2

Myerson Matthew England Men 6 6

Neighbours Roger Wales Men 2 5 7

Neill Ronan Scotland Men 1 1

Nel Zhayne England Mixed 1 1

Nelson Larissa Wales Women 1 3 4

Nelson Rena Jersey Mixed 1 1

Nicholas Catrina Wales Women 27 1 1

North Paul Wales Men 40 2 2

Nuth Tom Jersey Men 1 1

O’Donnell David Ireland Men 40 5 1 6

O'Byrne Deanna Ireland Mixed 2 2

O'Byrne Emma Ireland Mixed 30 2 2

O'Connor Denis Ireland Men 30 3 3

Odendaal Leanne England Mixed 30 2 2

Ogden Tom Wales Men 2 2
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Ogle Morgan England Women 1 1

O'Hagan Michele Scotland Mixed 30 2 2

O'Hanrahan Eamonn Ireland Men 35 2 2

Oliveira Terry Jersey Men 3 3

Olvera-Smith Dawn Ireland Mixed 4 4

O'Malley Ian Ireland Mixed 1 1

O'Neill Katie Wales Women 27 2 2

O'Neill Sam Wales Men 2 2

Openshaw Tamsin England Mixed 30 1 1

Palmer Jen England Women 27 2 2

Palmer Jenny England Mixed 2 2

Parrott Carly Guernsey Mixed 5 5

Paterson Christoper Scotland Men 35 4 4

Peakman Rhys England Men 5 5

Penrith Amber Wales Women 4 9 13

Perkins Neil Wales Men 40 2 8 10

Phelps Richard Wales Men 30 2 5 7

Phillips Samantha England Women 1 1

Pile Taryn England Women 3 3

Popoff Jean-Francois England Mixed 30 8 8

Powell Ben England Men 9 9

Powles Sam England Women 1 1

Prebble Brian England Men 30 2 2

Pullen Roxy Wales Women 9 9

Purcell Gary Ireland Men 40 1 1

Radcliffe Elaine England Mixed 1 1

Rees-Jones Christen Wales Men 30 1 1

Reid Adam England Mixed 7 7

Revell Gareth Wales Mixed 10 16 26

Richings Elle Jersey Mixed 2 2

Riddlestone-Holmes Steve Wales Men 40 1 1 2

Riley Liz England Women 11 11

Riley Paul Wales Men 40 2 2

Roa Mike England Men 35 4 4

Robinson James England Mixed 1 1

Rowling Daniel England Men 2 2

Ryall Emily England Mixed 30 1 1

Salim Khal Wales Mixed 30 6 6

Sanjuan Eddie Scotland Men 2 2

Schutte Jean England Men 3 3

Scott Campbell Scotland Mixed 1 1

Seymour Martyn Wales Mixed 5 5

Sharrock Dave Jersey Mixed 3 3 6

Shepherd Ellie England Mixed 1 1

Short Jennifer Scotland Mixed 1 1

Short Michael Scotland Mixed 9 9

Short Michael Scotland Men 6 6

Simm Leanne England Mixed 30 1 1

Slack Conor Ireland Men 30 3 3

Slade Dafydd Wales Men 2 2

Smart Zoe Jersey Mixed 1 1

Smee Grant England Men 4 4

Smit Roelie Ireland Mixed 30 2 2

Smith Barry Ireland Men 35 3 3

Smith Felicity Wales Mixed 2 2

Smith Holi Wales Women 4 4

Smith John Wales Men 40 1 1 2
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Smith Moro Wales Men 40 1 1

Smuts Anna England Mixed 3 3

Smuts Paul England Men 2 3 5

Smyth Max Ireland Women 2 2

Snape Lucy England Women 3 3

Spence Donna Scotland Women 4 4

Spencer Cathy England Women 27 3 3

Spencer Katie England Women 1 1

Spring Katrina England Women 27 6 6

Statton Ryan Wales Men 35 2 2

Stenson Rachel Wales Mixed 30 2 2

Stevens Rachel Wales Women 5 5

Stevenson Caroline Scotland Women 2 2

Stevenson David Scotland Men 3 3

Stibbs Michael England Men 6 1 7

Stiles Kevin Ireland Men 40 5 5

Sullivan Kris Wales Men 30 3 3

Swain Anna England Women 7 7

Swain Rhona Scotland Women 2 2

Sweeney Brian Ireland Men 40 1 1

Swift-Smith Sacha England Mixed 30 3 3

Swords Shane Ireland Men 35 2 2

Taylor Bethan Wales Women 3 3

Taylor Ross Scotland Men 2 2

Therin Lauren Jersey Mixed 2 2

Thomas Adrian Wales Men 2 2 4

Thomas Clive Wales Men 40 3 3

Thomas Lloyd Wales Men 4 4

Thomas Mark England Men 35 2 2

Thorne Tim England Men 30 2 2

Tierney Mary-Pat Scotland Women 1 1

Tomare Marty Ireland Men 35 4 4

Tripp Dominic England Men 6 6

Tualega Pourmare Ireland Men 35 2 2

Tuiono Piula England Men 40 2 2

Tuttiet Philippa Wales Women 2 2

Tuttiett Phillipa Wales Women 27 9 9

Tweedie David Scotland Mixed 1 1

Vann Schalkwyk Riaan Wales Men 5 5

Verniquet Angela England Women 3 3

Verniquet Natasha England Women 3 3

Viles Rachel Wales Mixed 3 3

Vivian Sarah Wales Women 2 4 6

Waddell Robin Scotland Men 40 2 2

Waghorn Michael Wales Men 3 3

Walker Julie England Women 27 3 3

Walker Simon Scotland Mixed 1 1

Wall Christopher England Men 30 4 4

Walters James Paul Wales Mixed 30 2 2

Ward Oliver Guernsey Mixed 1 1

Wason Sean Ireland Mixed 1 1

Watchorn Alice England Women 27 6 6

Waters Helen England Women 27 2 2

Watson-Stubbs Rebecca Wales Women 27 1 1

Waythe Huw Wales Men 1 2 3

Weir Catriona Scotland Mixed 30 3 3

Welch Phil Wales Mixed 30 3 3
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Welch Philip Wales Mixed 1 1

White John Scotland Men 30 2 2

White John Scotland Men 35 1 1

White Lucianne Ireland Women 1 1

Whitnall Simon England Men 1 1

Wickett Becky Wales Women 27 2 2

Wilkinson Andy Wales Men 3 3

Wilkinson Sharise England Women 27 6 6

Wilkinson Sophie Wales Mixed 1 1

Williams Adam Wales Men 30 1 1

Williams Adam Wales Men 35 1 1

Williams Simon Wales Men 35 8 8

Williamson Robin Scotland Men 35 2 2

Wills Marnie England Women 8 8

Wills Michael Ireland Mixed 30 6 6

Wilson Suzanne England Women 27 2 2

Witton Simon England Men 40 2 2

Woolfield Mark Ireland Mixed 30 2 2

Woolley David England Men 4 4

Wright Jennifer Scotland Mixed 2 2

Wright Martin England Mixed 30 1 10 11

Young Laurie Scotland Mixed 2 2

Yousefian Rebecca England Mixed 30 3 3

Zietsman Bianca Wales Women 3 3
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HOME NATIONS TOUCHDOWN SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland

2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2009 2013 #

Wright Martin England Mixed 30 1 10 11

Riley Liz England Women 11 11

Powell Ben England Men 9 9

Lovell John England Mixed 30 3 5 8

Popoff Jean-Francois England Mixed 30 8 8

Wills Marnie England Women 8 8

Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Acheson Jonny England Mixed 30 6 6

Acheson Sarah England Women 2 2

Ainscough Paul England Men 40 4 4

Barinisavu Sefo England Men 35 4 4

Baynes Lana England Women 2 2

Bedkowski Tom England Men 30 2 2

Bengston Shaun England Men 3 3

Bimson Jeff England Men 40 4 4

Bimson Jeff England Mixed 30 1 1

Bourke Nathan England Men 30 5 5

Bowden Neil England Men 35 4 4

Bowden Rob England Men 30 2 2

Butterfield Fiona England Women 2 2

Clare Simon England Mixed 30 3 3

Clark Lucy England Mixed 4 4

Clayton Meghan England Mixed 2 2

Cleary Steve England Men 30 2 2

Cleary Steven England Men 35 1 1

Coghlan Anthoney England Mixed 3 3

Collins Rebecca England Women 1 1

Conway Justin England Men 6 6

Conway Justin England Mixed 4 4

Cope Dave England Men 35 3 3

Correia Carlos England Men 40 1 1

Creasey Rohan England Men 30 1 1

Cropper Gregg England Mixed 30 4 4

Cropper Gregg England Men 30 3 3

D'Alpuget Jacqueline England Women 27 1 1

Davies Kelly England Mixed 2 2

Dawson Chris England Men 30 3 3

Dean Teresa England Women 1 1

Dias Jose Luis England Mixed 30 1 1

Dunleavy Keith England Men 40 1 1

Durrani Ruez England Men 30 1 1

Evans-Jones Caroline England Women 27 3 3

Evans-Jones Caroline England Women 1 1

Farrell Zoe England Mixed 1 1

Farringdon Paul England Men 30 3 3

Finegan Lisa England Mixed 1 1

Forde Noel England Mixed 2 1 3
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French Eddie England Men 40 2 2

Friend Kris England Men 4 4

Garland Christian England Men 30 2 2

Germena Dante England Men 4 4

Gould Russell England Men 35 1 1

Grace Jason England Mixed 30 3 3

Grantham Jade England Women 1 1

Gregor Clare England Women 1 1

Griffiths Alison England Women 27 1 1

Gulati Nina England Women 1 1

Hill Russell England Men 30 1 1

Hills Mike England Men 35 2 2

Hobson Clark England Mixed 2 4 6

Hogg Alison England Mixed 2 2

Hopkins Shaun England Mixed 3 3

Howells John England Men 30 2 2

Hudson Susannah England Women 2 2

Hughes Alex England Men 40 6 6

Hughes Joelene England Mixed 30 1 1

Hutchinson Kylie England Women 4 4

Hyde Kate England Women 27 6 6

Jeffery Duncan England Men 35 1 1

Jones Richard England Men 30 4 4

Joyce Nathan England Mixed 30 3 3

Joyce Nathan England Men 35 2 2

Kang Julia England Mixed 30 1 1

Karim Amro England Men 30 5 5

Keeling Ted England Men 4 4

Kenny Travis England Men 2 2

Kenny Travis England Men 35 2 2

Kidd Susan England Women 1 1

King Richard England Men 30 3 3

Kirby Bruce England Men 35 1 1

Knoop James England Men 5 5

Le Cornu Andre England Men 30 1 1

Lee Benita England Women 3 3

Logan Jason England Men 35 2 2

Lovell John England Mixed 30 3 5 8

Lovell Jon England Mixed 30 3 3

Macallion Lesley England Mixed 30 1 1

Madden Steve England Men 40 3 3

Matenga Nicholas England Men 30 2 2

McCallion Lesley England Women 27 1 1

McCrae Gareth England Men 3 3

McGovern Jim England Men 40 2 2

McManamey Kip England Men 1 1

Mcmillan Nelson England Men 30 3 3

Meakin Ben England Men 5 5

Melling Jake England Mixed 1 5 6

Melling Jordan England Mixed 6 6

Melling Steve England Mixed 30 2 2

Mendis Daniel England Men 4 4

Moody Ian England Men 40 3 3

Myerson Matthew England Men 6 6

Nel Zhayne England Mixed 1 1

Odendaal Leanne England Mixed 30 2 2

Ogle Morgan England Women 1 1
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Openshaw Tamsin England Mixed 30 1 1

Palmer Jen England Women 27 2 2

Palmer Jenny England Mixed 2 2

Peakman Rhys England Men 5 5

Phillips Samantha England Women 1 1

Pile Taryn England Women 3 3

Popoff Jean-Francois England Mixed 30 8 8

Powell Ben England Men 9 9

Powles Sam England Women 1 1

Prebble Brian England Men 30 2 2

Radcliffe Elaine England Mixed 1 1

Reid Adam England Mixed 7 7

Riley Liz England Women 11 11

Roa Mike England Men 35 4 4

Robinson James England Mixed 1 1

Rowling Daniel England Men 2 2

Ryall Emily England Mixed 30 1 1

Schutte Jean England Men 3 3

Shepherd Ellie England Mixed 1 1

Simm Leanne England Mixed 30 1 1

Smee Grant England Men 4 4

Smuts Anna England Mixed 3 3

Smuts Paul England Men 2 3 5

Snape Lucy England Women 3 3

Spencer Cathy England Women 27 3 3

Spencer Katie England Women 1 1

Spring Katrina England Women 27 6 6

Stibbs Michael England Men 6 1 7

Swain Anna England Women 7 7

Swift-Smith Sacha England Mixed 30 3 3

Thomas Mark England Men 35 2 2

Thorne Tim England Men 30 2 2

Tripp Dominic England Men 6 6

Tuiono Piula England Men 40 2 2

Verniquet Angela England Women 3 3

Verniquet Natasha England Women 3 3

Walker Julie England Women 27 3 3

Wall Christopher England Men 30 4 4

Watchorn Alice England Women 27 6 6

Waters Helen England Women 27 2 2

Whitnall Simon England Men 1 1

Wilkinson Sharise England Women 27 6 6

Wills Marnie England Women 8 8

Wilson Suzanne England Women 27 2 2

Witton Simon England Men 40 2 2

Woolley David England Men 4 4

Wright Martin England Mixed 30 1 10 11

Yousefian Rebecca England Mixed 30 3 3
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HOME NATIONS TOUCHDOWN SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland

2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2009 2013 #

Parrott Carly Guernsey Mixed 5 5

Goddard Chris Guernsey Mixed 4 4

Cochrane Lucy Guernsey Mixed 3 3

Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Baker Justeen Guernsey Mixed 2 2

Brehaut Matthew Guernsey Mixed 1 1

Cochrane Lucy Guernsey Mixed 3 3

Goddard Chris Guernsey Mixed 4 4

Hainsworth Daniel Guernsey Mixed 2 2

Parrott Carly Guernsey Mixed 5 5

Ward Oliver Guernsey Mixed 1 1
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HOME NATIONS TOUCHDOWN SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland

2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2009 2013 #

Burke Eoin Ireland Men 35 10 10

Ennis Frank Ireland Men 40 6 2 8

O’Donnell David Ireland Men 40 5 1 6

Wills Michael Ireland Mixed 30 6 6

Stiles Kevin Ireland Men 40 5 5

Gorman James Ireland Mixed 30 5 5

Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Agnew Garrett Ireland Men 40 4 4

Aldous Teresa Ireland Mixed 1 1

Allen David Ireland Men 40 1 1

Ashe-Browne Peter Ireland Men 40 1 2 3

Beagon David Ireland Men 3 3

Black Federico Ireland Men 40 3 3

Bradley Paul Ireland Men 35 3 3

Brennan Dennis Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Brown Matt Ireland Men 35 4 4

Brown Paul Ireland Men 40 3 3

Burke Eoin Ireland Men 35 10 10

Byrne Eoin Ireland Men 35 3 3

Caldwell Sebastian Ireland Men 4 4

Camelleri Claire Ireland Mixed 1 1

Clancy Dermot Ireland Men 30 1 1

Clinch Harvey Ireland Men 1 1

Comerford Elizabeth Ireland Mixed 1 1

Condon David Ireland Mixed 4 4

Creig Mike Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Dalton Craig Ireland Mixed 2 2

Darceaux Boris Ireland Men 40 2 2

De Paor Catriona Ireland Women 1 1

Dempsey Ciaran Ireland Men 35 1 1

Devitt Eddie Ireland Mixed 3 3

Devitt Eddie Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Doyle Abigail Ireland Mixed 2 2

Elliot Philip Ireland Men 40 2 2

Ennis Frank Ireland Men 40 6 2 8

Fanning Garreth Ireland Men 35 1 1

Farinella Joe Ireland Men 35 1 1

Finn Aidan Ireland Men 35 2 2

Fitzgerald Brian Ireland Men 1 1

Gibney Ronan Ireland Men 30 1 1

Gilbourne Peter Ireland Men 40 3 3

Glenn Alan Ireland Men 1 1

Gorman Eimear Ireland Mixed 30 3 3

Gorman James Ireland Mixed 30 5 5

Greene Devin Ireland Mixed 2 2

Hanby Louise Ireland Women 1 1

Hankins Tim Ireland Men 35 2 2

Ireland Home Nations Touchdown Scorers Page 14



Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Haugh Alan Ireland Men 30 1 1

Hickey Rory Ireland Men 40 1 1

Huggard Martin Ireland Men 40 1 1

Iszeham Jeffrey Ireland Mixed 2 2

Joyce Anthea Ireland Mixed 30 2 2

Kehoe David Ireland Men 2 2

Langford Andy Ireland Mixed 4 4

Leung Nick Ireland Men 1 1

Leveau Brian Ireland Men 2 2

Madden Marcus Ireland Mixed 2 2

Mannion Carmel Ireland Women 1 1

Masterson Kevin Ireland Men 1 1

Moss Andrew Ireland Men 40 3 3

Murray Myles Ireland Men 2 2

O’Donnell David Ireland Men 40 5 1 6

O'Byrne Deanna Ireland Mixed 2 2

O'Byrne Emma Ireland Mixed 30 2 2

O'Connor Denis Ireland Men 30 3 3

O'Hanrahan Eamonn Ireland Men 35 2 2

Olvera-Smith Dawn Ireland Mixed 4 4

O'Malley Ian Ireland Mixed 1 1

Purcell Gary Ireland Men 40 1 1

Slack Conor Ireland Men 30 3 3

Smit Roelie Ireland Mixed 30 2 2

Smith Barry Ireland Men 35 3 3

Smyth Max Ireland Women 2 2

Stiles Kevin Ireland Men 40 5 5

Sweeney Brian Ireland Men 40 1 1

Swords Shane Ireland Men 35 2 2

Tomare Marty Ireland Men 35 4 4

Tualega Pourmare Ireland Men 35 2 2

Wason Sean Ireland Mixed 1 1

White Lucianne Ireland Women 1 1

Wills Michael Ireland Mixed 30 6 6

Woolfield Mark Ireland Mixed 30 2 2
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2009 - Glasgow, Scotland

2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2009 2013 #

Levesley Chris Jersey Mixed 12 12

Di Meo Simon Jersey Mixed 4 5 9

Sharrock Dave Jersey Mixed 3 3 6

Grimshaw Jonny Jersey Mixed 4 4

Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Jersey Mixed 4 4

Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Bell Jonny Jersey Men 1 1

Brooks Ruth Jersey Mixed 1 1

Cattell Laura Jersey Mixed 1 1

Di Meo Simon Jersey Mixed 4 5 9

Grimshaw Jonny Jersey Mixed 4 4

Hefford Chrissie Jersey Mixed 1 1

Hefford Louise Jersey Mixed 2 2

Helmholt-Kneisel Arnou Jersey Mixed 4 4

Hotton Louise Jersey Mixed 3 3

Hughes Dean Jersey Men 1 1

Johnson Jeremy Jersey Mixed 3 3

Levesley Chris Jersey Mixed 12 12

Lidster Claire Jersey Women 1 1

Livesey Mark Jersey Men 1 1

Marsh Caroline Jersey Mixed 2 2

McDowell Dan Jersey Mixed 3 3

Michel Matthew Jersey Mixed 2 2

Nelson Rena Jersey Mixed 1 1

Nuth Tom Jersey Men 1 1

Oliveira Terry Jersey Men 3 3

Richings Elle Jersey Mixed 2 2

Sharrock Dave Jersey Mixed 3 3 6

Smart Zoe Jersey Mixed 1 1

Therin Lauren Jersey Mixed 2 2
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HOME NATIONS TOUCHDOWN SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland

2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2009 2013 #

Imrie Stuart Scotland Men 16 16

Heslop David Scotland Mixed 30 15 15

Hole Claire Scotland Mixed 13 13

Lane Chloe Scotland Women 11 11

Gray Iain Scotland Mixed 9 9

Short Michael Scotland Mixed 9 9

Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Agnew Dod Scotland Men 35 1 1

Alexander Ross Scotland Men 5 5

Anderson Calum Scotland Mixed 3 3

Anderson Colin Scotland Mixed 2 2

Armstrong Dunkan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Ballantyne Shona Scotland Women 1 1

Bennett Stephen Scotland Men 1 1

Bolger Claire Scotland Women 1 1

Brownie Suzanne Scotland Women 3 3

Bruce Wendy Scotland Women 27 3 3

Burns Stuart Scotland Men 35 5 5

Cameron Doug Scotland Men 30 1 1

Cameron Douglas Scotland Men 35 3 3

Cameron Ruth Scotland Women 27 2 2

Campbell Gemma Scotland Women 1 1

Campbell Lianne Scotland Mixed 2 2

Cheong Celestine Scotland Women 27 3 3

Chiverton Mark Scotland Mixed 30 3 3

Chrisp Hannah Scotland Mixed 3 3

Craik Rowan Scotland Women 27 2 2

Creasey Jon Scotland Men 35 2 2

Crozier Alistair Scotland Men 35 2 2

Crozier Nicola Scotland Mixed 30 2 2

Derrick Senga Scotland Women 5 5

Fitzgerald Dan Scotland Men 5 5

Fitzgerald Daniel Scotland Mixed 7 7

Flynn Gillian Scotland Women 5 5

Francisco-Suarez Victor Scotland Men 35 4 4

Fraser Neil Scotland Men 40 4 4

Fraser Neil Scotland Men 35 2 2

Gossip Ally Scotland Mixed 1 1

Grady Chris Scotland Mixed 30 1 1

Gray Iain Scotland Mixed 9 9

Gray Iain Scotland Men 1 1

Guild David Scotland Men 35 3 3

Harden Joanna Scotland Women 27 2 2

Harding Sam Scotland Men 3 3

Herd Graham Scotland Men 2 2

Heslop Dave Scotland Men 30 3 3

Heslop David Scotland Mixed 30 15 15
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Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Hole Claire Scotland Mixed 13 13

Hole Claire Scotland Women 1 1

Hollis Tim Scotland Men 30 1 1

Hourcastagné Philippe Scotland Men 40 2 2

Imrie Stuart Scotland Men 16 16

Irwin Larry Scotland Men 2 5 7

Jardine Colin Scotland Men 30 1 1

Jardine Colin Scotland Men 40 1 1

Jobson Nicola Scotland Mixed 1 1

Johnson Douglas Scotland Mixed 30 4 4

Johnson Douglas Scotland Men 2 2

Johnson Nicola Scotland Mixed 30 2 2

Johnson Robin Scotland Men 2 2

Joly Pierre Scotland Mixed 30 3 3

Kelly Trevor Scotland Men 35 3 3

Kerr Euan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Kirby Brad Scotland Men 30 1 1

Lane Chloe Scotland Women 11 11

Lilly Allan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Scotland Women 1 1

Macari Martin Scotland Men 40 5 5

MacDonald Iain Scotland Men 30 1 1

MacKinnon Fionna Scotland Women 5 5

Matheson Alasdair Scotland Men 35 3 3

Matthew Anna Scotland Women 2 2

Matthews David Scotland Men 35 2 2

McEwen Gordon Scotland Men 30 2 2

McMichael Hugh Scotland Mixed 1 1

McPherson Kyle Scotland Men 2 2

Mears Sara Scotland Women 1 1

Milne Duncan Scotland Men 35 1 1

Munro Cameron Scotland Mixed 1 1

Murray Clare Scotland Women 2 2

Neill Ronan Scotland Men 1 1

O'Hagan Michele Scotland Mixed 30 2 2

Paterson Christoper Scotland Men 35 4 4

Sanjuan Eddie Scotland Men 2 2

Scott Campbell Scotland Mixed 1 1

Short Jennifer Scotland Mixed 1 1

Short Michael Scotland Mixed 9 9

Short Michael Scotland Men 6 6

Spence Donna Scotland Women 4 4

Stevenson Caroline Scotland Women 2 2

Stevenson David Scotland Men 3 3

Swain Rhona Scotland Women 2 2

Taylor Ross Scotland Men 2 2

Tierney Mary-Pat Scotland Women 1 1

Tweedie David Scotland Mixed 1 1

Waddell Robin Scotland Men 40 2 2

Walker Simon Scotland Mixed 1 1

Weir Catriona Scotland Mixed 30 3 3

White John Scotland Men 30 2 2

White John Scotland Men 35 1 1

Williamson Robin Scotland Men 35 2 2

Wright Jennifer Scotland Mixed 2 2

Young Laurie Scotland Mixed 2 2
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HOME NATIONS TOUCHDOWN SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland

2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2009 2013 #

Revell Gareth Wales Mixed 10 16 26

Penrith Amber Wales Women 4 9 13

Perkins Neil Wales Men 40 2 8 10

Kennard Gwion Wales Men 40 9 9

Pullen Roxy Wales Women 9 9

Tuttiett Phillipa Wales Women 27 9 9

Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Adams Dylan Wales Men 4 4

Ayres Rhydian Wales Men 35 1 1

Azman Faiz Wales Mixed 6 6

Baird Emily Wales Mixed 7 7

Beal Ieuan Wales Mixed 3 3

Beasley James Wales Men 30 2 2

Betts Paul Wales Mixed 1 1

Brookes Tristan Wales Mixed 30 1 1

Burrows Glenn Wales Men 30 2 2

Buxton Mark Wales Men 30 1 1

Carroll Katherine Wales Mixed 30 6 6

Carroll Nick Wales Men 35 2 2

Carter Ian Wales Men 2 2

Clarkson Paul Wales Men 35 1 1

Cruise Jefferson Wales Men 40 2 2

Davies Arwel Wales Men 30 1 1

Davies Grant Wales Men 35 6 6

Davies Grant Wales Men 30 2 2

Davies Lee Wales Men 35 2 2

Davies Sion-Wynn Wales Men 40 1 1

Eaton Zoe Wales Women 3 3

Edwards Catrin Wales Women 27 2 2

Edwards Rhys Wales Men 2 2

Elsarrag Hashim Wales Men 40 1 1

Enoch Matthew Wales Men 40 1 1

Evans Matthew Wales Men 35 2 2

Evans Miriam Wales Women 2 5 7

Evans Non Wales Women 8 8

Evans-Jones Michael Wales Mixed 3 3

Ewer Georgina Wales Women 27 2 2

Fecci Gianluigi Wales Men 3 3

Ferrin Sarah Wales Women 1 3 4

Francis Eddie Wales Mixed 4 4

Fraser Nicolas John Wales Men 1 1

Gardener Andy Wales Men 30 1 1

Harris Eddie Wales Men 40 1 1

Harrison Andrew Wales Men 35 4 4

Hobbs Kevin Wales Mixed 2 2

Holroyd Jilly Wales Women 2 2

Hopkins Keiran Wales Men 4 4
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Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

James Richard Lewis Wales Men 35 1 1

Jones Chris Wales Men 40 1 1

Jones Gavin Wales Men 30 1 1

Jones Megan Wales Mixed 2 2

Joyce Declan Wales Mixed 30 1 1

Kennard Gwion Wales Men 40 9 9

Kennard Gwion Wales Mixed 1 1

Kennard Rachel Wales Women 5 5

King Abby Wales Women 3 3

Kotyla Robert Antoni Wales Men 35 2 2

Laugharne Huw Wales Men 40 4 4

Lawrence Richard Wales Men 2 2

Livingstone Aled Wales Mixed 1 1

Lock Huw Wales Men 35 2 2

Lopez Adam Wales Mixed 2 2

Mallaburn Kaiya Wales Women 2 2

Matthews-Reynolds Natasha Wales Mixed 30 1 1

May Lorna Wales Mixed 30 1 1

McRae Dave Wales Men 30 3 3

Morgan Celynd Wales Men 40 2 2

Morgan Lowri Wales Women 5 5

Morgan Michael Wales Men 1 1

Morgan Scott Wales Men 40 1 1

Neighbours Roger Wales Men 2 5 7

Nelson Larissa Wales Women 1 3 4

Nicholas Catrina Wales Women 27 1 1

North Paul Wales Men 40 2 2

Ogden Tom Wales Men 2 2

O'Neill Katie Wales Women 27 2 2

O'Neill Sam Wales Men 2 2

Penrith Amber Wales Women 4 9 13

Perkins Neil Wales Men 40 2 8 10

Phelps Richard Wales Men 30 2 5 7

Pullen Roxy Wales Women 9 9

Rees-Jones Christen Wales Men 30 1 1

Revell Gareth Wales Mixed 10 16 26

Riddlestone-Holmes Steve Wales Men 40 1 1 2

Riley Paul Wales Men 40 2 2

Salim Khal Wales Mixed 30 6 6

Seymour Martyn Wales Mixed 5 5

Slade Dafydd Wales Men 2 2

Smith Felicity Wales Mixed 2 2

Smith Holi Wales Women 4 4

Smith John Wales Men 40 1 1 2

Smith Moro Wales Men 40 1 1

Statton Ryan Wales Men 35 2 2

Stenson Rachel Wales Mixed 30 2 2

Stevens Rachel Wales Women 5 5

Sullivan Kris Wales Men 30 3 3

Taylor Bethan Wales Women 3 3

Thomas Adrian Wales Men 2 2 4

Thomas Clive Wales Men 40 3 3

Thomas Lloyd Wales Men 4 4

Tuttiet Philippa Wales Women 2 2

Tuttiett Phillipa Wales Women 27 9 9

Vann Schalkwyk Riaan Wales Men 5 5

Viles Rachel Wales Mixed 3 3

Vivian Sarah Wales Women 2 4 6
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Last Name First Name Country Division 2009 2013 #

Waghorn Michael Wales Men 3 3

Walters James Paul Wales Mixed 30 2 2

Watson-Stubbs Rebecca Wales Women 27 1 1

Waythe Huw Wales Men 1 2 3

Welch Phil Wales Mixed 30 3 3

Welch Philip Wales Mixed 1 1

Wickett Becky Wales Women 27 2 2

Wilkinson Andy Wales Men 3 3

Wilkinson Sophie Wales Mixed 1 1

Williams Adam Wales Men 30 1 1

Williams Adam Wales Men 35 1 1

Williams Simon Wales Men 35 8 8

Zietsman Bianca Wales Women 3 3
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